N IHCOVCONA
AEAPAIGC O BAL
CIARYC TON
S TovAAIOIN..

’ Jﬁl'g:'s A
§ T 2- Rbﬁ

LENT 2020
SAINT MARY'’S

PROVIDENCE, RI
401-274-3434

WEEKLY DEVOTIONS
MASSES:
Sunday 8:00 am low and 10:00 am sung
Monday — Wednesday 7:00 am & 6:30 pm
Thursday 7:00 am
Friday 11:00 am & 6:30 pm
Saturday 9:00 am

CONEFESSIONS:

Monday — Saturday 30 minutes prior to every
Mass

Sunday 30 minutes prior & throughout the
Masses

STATIONS of the CROSS:
Friday following both the 11:00 am & 6:30 pm
Masses

LENTEN TALKS for CHILDREN:
Friday 12:30 pm

LENTEN EXERCISES
ASH WEDNESDAY February 26:
Low Mass with Blessing of Ashes 7:00 am
Sung Mass with Blessing of Ashes 6:30 pm

Confessions 30 minutes prior & throughout
both Masses

LENTEN MISSION March 15-17:
Preached by Rev. James Gordon, FSSP
Sunday March 15 at 1:00 pm

Monday, March 16 following 6:30 pm Mass
Tuesday, March 17 following 6:30 pm Mass
Talks will be one hour long followed by

Adoration and confessions

DAYS OF RECOLLECTION March 7 &28:
Preached by Rev. John Berg, FSSP at the
Shrine of the Little Flower, Burrillville
Saturday, March 7, 10:00 — 3:00 for Women
Saturday, March 28, 10:00 — 3:00 for Men

HOLY WEEK SERVICES

Palm Sunday, April 5
Low Mass 8:00 am
Blessing of Palms and Procession 9:30 am

Wednesday of Holy Week, April 8
Sung Tenebrae 6:30 pm

Holy Thursday, April 9
Holy Thursday Mass, Eucharistic Procession,
Stripping of the Altars, Mandatum 7:00 pm

Good Friday, April 10
Stations of the Cross 5:00 pm
Good Friday Liturgy 6:00 pm
Followed by Sung Tenebrae

Holy Saturday, April 11
Easter Vigil 7:30 pm

Easter Sunday, April 12
Low Mass 8:00 am & Sung Mass 10 am



